KLM ELECTRONICS, INC.
LINEAR VHF AMPLIFIERS
CLASS "AB" FM/CW/SSB/AM
This series of amplifiers is designed for 143 to 149 Mhz 2 meter band operation. The designs use the latest in micro-
stripline techniques and highest quality state of the art transistors. Relay switching is automatic RF sensing. These units
do not require any tuning. The boardband design offers the ultimate in flat input VSWR, 1.4:1 or less, and produces
rated power output or better across the entire two meter band. This amplifier can be used for AM or SSB operation as
well as FM and CW.

RF CONNECTORS:                SO239
MODEL
NUMBER
RF POWER
INPUT (watts)
USUABLE PWR.
INP. (watts)
NOM. PWR.
OUTPUT (watts)
NOM.
CUR.
(amps)
SIZE
FUSE 3AG
SIZE (amps)
PA 10-160BL 10 5-15 160 22 6.5x10x2 30
PA 2-70BL 2 1-4 70 10 6.5x7.5x2 15
PA 10-80BL 10 5-15 80 10 6.5x7.5x2 15
PA 10-40BL 10 5-15 40 5 6.5x5x2 71/2
PA 10-70BL 10 5-15 70 8 6.5x7.5x2 10
PA 10-140BL 10 5-15 140 18 6.5x10x2 25
PA 30-140BL 30 15-45 140 15 6.5x10x2 20
PA10-70BL/PA10-80BL
C2,3,4 68 pf Underwood
C5.6 200 pf Underwood